
Hays CISD
Financial Statements
Estimated as of 12/31/2025
2025/2026

AMENDED ACTUAL AVAILABLE AMENDED ACTUAL AVAILABLE AMENDED ACTUAL AVAILABLE

BUDGET Est as of Estimated BUDGET Est as of Estimated BUDGET Est as of Estimated

12/31/2025 12/31/2025 12/31/2025 12/31/2025 12/31/2025 12/31/2025 12/31/2025 12/31/2025 12/31/2025

REVENUES

5700 Local and Intermediate $ 137,493,536              $ 4,663,341             $ 132,830,195              $ 4,309,289 $ 2,007,460              $ 2,301,829              $ 95,692,661          $ 781,364             $ 94,911,297           

5800 State 129,445,967              59,357,739           70,088,228                379,662 -                             379,662                 -                          -                        -                           

5900 Federal 2,075,000                  267,056                1,807,944                  9,331,000 2,885,697              6,445,303              -                          -                        -                           

7000 Other Sources 6,800,000                  -                            6,800,000                  -                    -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

Total - All Revenues $ 275,814,503              $ 64,288,136           $ 211,526,367              $ 14,019,951 $ 4,893,157              $ 9,126,794 $ 95,692,661 $ 781,364             $ 94,911,297

EXPENDITURES by FUNCTION

11 Instruction $ 164,713,376              $ 78,675,226          $ 86,038,150                $ -                        $ -                             $ -                             $ -                          $ -                        $ -                           

12 Instructional Resources and Media Services 3,565,830                  1,628,874             1,936,956                  -                        -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

13 Curriculum and Staff Development 2,784,793                  1,116,621             1,668,172                  -                        -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

21 Instructional Leadership 5,243,906                  2,462,531             2,781,375                  -                        -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

23 School Leadership 14,929,770                6,965,498             7,964,272                  -                        -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

31 Guidance, Counseling and Evaluation Services 8,835,490                  4,177,027             4,658,463                  -                        -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

32 Social Work Services 379,983                     189,791                 190,192                     -                        -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

33 Health Services 2,990,553                  1,351,206             1,639,347                  -                        -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

34 Student Transportation 14,074,914                5,920,555             8,154,359                  -                        -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

35 Food Services 375,000                     157,587                 -                                 14,019,951        6,215,461              7,804,490              -                          -                        -                           

36 Co/Extra Curricular Activities 6,771,032                  3,505,278             3,265,754                  -                        -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

41 General Administration 8,093,022                  4,166,936             3,926,086                  -                        -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

51 Plant Maintenance and Operations 26,692,152                12,232,691          14,459,461                -                        -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

52 Security and Monitoring Services 5,385,419                  1,544,648             3,840,771                  -                        -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

53 Data Processing Services 5,513,968                  3,102,272             2,411,696                  -                        -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

61 Community Services 2,747,795                  1,194,187             1,553,608                  -                        -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

71 Debt Services 817,500                     656,505                 160,995                     -                        -                             -                             95,692,661          20,526,960        75,165,701           

81 Facilities Acquisition and Construction 25,000                       5,358                       19,642                       -                        -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

93 Payments to Fiscal Agents 375,000                     -                            375,000                     

99 Intergovernmental Charges 1,500,000                  797,609                 702,391                     -                        -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

00 Other Uses -                             -                            -                                 -                        -                             -                             -                          -                        -                           

Total - All Expenditures $ 275,814,503              $ 129,850,400         $ 145,746,690              $ 14,019,951        $ 6,215,461              $ 7,804,490              $ 95,692,661          $ 20,526,960        $ 75,165,701           

47% 53% 44% 56% 21% 79%

 

Fund Balance Beginning 7/1/25 (Audited) $ 25,135,775                $ 6,591,509          $ 40,355,518          

Fund Balance Change (during fiscal year) * -                                 -                        -                          

3000 Fund Balance Ending 6/30/26 (Estimated) $ 25,135,775                $ 6,591,509          $ 40,355,518          

*

EXPENDITURES by OBJECT

6100 Payroll Costs $ 114,090,390         $ 3,421,426              $ -                        

6200 Purchased/Contracted Services 7,513,025             2,620,604              -                        

6300 Supplies and Materials 5,000,782             135,387                 -                        

6400 Other Operating Expenses 2,209,307             14,013                   -                        

6500 Debt Service 656,505                24,030                   20,526,960        

6600 Capital Outlay 380,390                -                             -                        

Total - All Expenditures $ 129,850,400         $ 6,215,461              $ 20,526,960        

-                    -                    -                

-                        
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